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Impact of Policies on Rural Communities

Alabama

Provider Name/Number

Andalusia Regional Hospital (010036) RPPS -0.9%
Athens-Limestone Hospital (010079) RPPS -8.6%
Atmore Community Hospital (010169) RPPS -29.3%
Atrium Health Floyd Cherokee Medical Center (010022) RPPS 10.2%
Baptist Health Citizens Hospital (010101) RPPS 8.6%
Bibb Medical Center (010058) RPPS -2.7%
Clay County Hospital (010073) RPPS -6.6%
Community Hospital (010034) RPPS -10.6%
Coosa Valley Medical Center (010164) RPPS 0.6%
Crenshaw Community Hospital (010008) RPPS 1.3%
Cullman Regional Medical Center (010035) RPPS -2.3%
Dale Medical Center (010021) RPPS -16.1%
DeKalb Regional Medical Center (010012) RPPS -15.7%
DW McMillan Memorial Hospital (010099) RPPS -6.4%

1 CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q4 2025. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex Monitoring
Team guidance. Reported Covid-19 PHE Funds (Worksheet G-3 line 24,50) excluded from operating margin. Adjustments made to
operating margin to reflect full 2% sequester.
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Sequestration °
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

Potential Job

Provider Operating Annual Revenue
Type Margin 1 Lost '’ Loss #

$348,739

$513,898

$53,870

$94,557

$276,115

847,917

867,974

§71,115

$648,907

847,468

$1,265,298

$89,814

$331,715

$145,171

2 Budget control Act of 2011

3 Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012
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$908,022

$1,442,508

$163,584

$195,079

$670,605

$183,833

$265,664

$210,236

$1,825,962

$158,944

$2,947,523

$335,161

$1,039,904

$393,662

4 National Center for Rural Health works, 2016
5 The World Bank, 2023

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut °
35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

Potential GDP | Annual Revenue

$53,680

$19,636

$30,540

$6,392

$34,339

$29,893

$21,213

$23,224

$122,213

$9,138

$270,703

$72,690

$5,305

$103,440
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Potential GDP
Loss®

$139,767

$55,119

$92,740

$13,188

$83,398

$114,685

$82,906

$68,656

$343,896

$30,597

$630,604

$271,261

$16,630

$280,501
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Sequestration Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut
Type Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

Evergreen Medical Center (010148) RPPS -48.2% $72,268 $252,722

Fayette Medical Center (010045) RPPS -7.6% $129,634 3 $377,811 $23,010 0 $67,061
Greene County Hospital (010051) RPPS 19.3% $8,596 0 $29,736 S0 0 $0
Grove Hill Memorial Hospital (010091) RPPS -4.9% $29,145 1 $83,629 $13,855 0 $39,757
Hale County Hospital (010095) RPPS -16.8% $35,432 1 $121,072 $18,884 0 $64,527
Highlands Medical Center (010061) RPPS -28.0% $281,209 7 $990,611 843,015 1 $151,530
Hill Hospital of Sumter County (010138) RPPS 1.8% $1,870 0 $7,945 $2,534 0 $10,765
Jackson Medical Center (010128) RPPS -17.5% $37,842 1 $90,450 $27,583 0 $65,929
Lake Martin Community Hospital (010052) RPPS -27.6% $25,451 1 §77,284 $26,682 1 $81,024
Lakeland Community Hospital (010125) RPPS -9.9% §75,637 2 $256,182 $15,058 0 $51,002
Lawrence Medical Center (010059) RPPS -35.4% $25,498 1 $83,299 $13,249 0 $43,281
Medical Center Barbour (010069) RPPS -11.9% $194,225 4 $653,494 $14,930 0 $50,232
Medical Center Enterprise (010049) RPPS 9.9% $360,340 8 $1,155,665 $40,527 1 $129,977
Mizell Memorial Hospital (010007) RPPS -28.9% $107,002 3 $391,941 $66,512 2 $243,627

©2025 The Chartis Group, LLC For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.
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Provider Name/Number

Monroe County Hospital (010120)

North Baldwin Infirmary (010129)

North Mississippi Health Services - South Marion (010086)
North Mississippi Medical Center - Hamilton (010044)
Ochsner Choctaw General (011304)

Red Bay Hospital (011302)

Regional Medical Center of Central Alabama (010150)
Russell Medical Center (010065)

Russellville Hospital (010158)

South Baldwin Regional Medical Center (010083)
Tanner Medical Center - East Alabama (011306)

Troy Regional Medical Center (010126)

UAB St Vincents Blount (011305)

UAB St Vincents Chilton (010173)
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Provider
Type

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

CAH

CAH

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

CAH

RPPS

CAH

RPPS

-10.6%

19.9%

-4.9%

-18.9%

6.8%

-24.6%

-13.9%

-9.3%

-18.0%

34.3%

-1.5%

-6.2%

-12.9%

16.7%

2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

$109,592

$503,146

$139,312

$59,064

$§73,264

$18,844

$109,596

$267,647

$84,578

$1,586,166

$46,053

$143,995

$82,456

$169,979

30

$380,585

$1,121,390

$457,156

$179,221

$193,036

$63,826

$332,061

§748,781

$292,398

$4,560,130

$118,293

$363,746

$198,567

$431,187

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

$37,604

$54,566

$74,820

$26,451

$68,922

$8,346

$31,262

$0

$121,922

$66,741

$77,266

$73,135

$125,399

$27,263

$130,589

$121,615

$245,524

$80,260

$181,595

$28,268

$94,721

$0

$421,504

$191,877

$198,466

$184,746

$301,982

$69,159

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.
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Provider Name/Number

Provider
Type

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

Sequestration
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

UAB St Vincents St Clair (010130)

Washington County Hospital (011300)

Whitfield Regional Hospital (010112)
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RPPS

CAH

RPPS

Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Loss
6.7% $284,906 5 $688,323 $42,759 1 $103,304
10.0% $27,508 1 $111,337 $31,437 1 $127,238
-32.8% $105,139 2 $340,380 $49,932 1 $161,652

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.






