



Impact of Policies on Rural Communities

Alabama

Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin ¹	Sequestration ² 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut ³ 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut		
			Annual Revenue Lost ¹	Potential Job Loss ⁴	Potential GDP Loss ⁵	Annual Revenue Lost ¹	Potential Job Loss ⁴	Potential GDP Loss ⁵
Andalusia Regional Hospital (010036)	RPPS	-0.9%	\$348,739	6	\$908,022	\$53,680	1	\$139,767
Athens-Limestone Hospital (010079)	RPPS	-8.6%	\$513,898	10	\$1,442,508	\$19,636	0	\$55,119
Atmore Community Hospital (010169)	RPPS	-29.3%	\$53,870	1	\$163,584	\$30,540	1	\$92,740
Atrium Health Floyd Cherokee Medical Center (010022)	RPPS	10.2%	\$94,557	1	\$195,079	\$6,392	0	\$13,188
Baptist Health Citizens Hospital (010101)	RPPS	8.6%	\$276,115	4	\$670,605	\$34,339	1	\$83,398
Bibb Medical Center (010058)	RPPS	-2.7%	\$47,917	1	\$183,833	\$29,893	1	\$114,685
Clay County Hospital (010073)	RPPS	-6.6%	\$67,974	2	\$265,664	\$21,213	1	\$82,906
Community Hospital (010034)	RPPS	-10.6%	\$71,115	1	\$210,236	\$23,224	0	\$68,656
Coosa Valley Medical Center (010164)	RPPS	0.6%	\$648,907	12	\$1,825,962	\$122,213	2	\$343,896
Crenshaw Community Hospital (010008)	RPPS	1.3%	\$47,468	1	\$158,944	\$9,138	0	\$30,597
Cullman Regional Medical Center (010035)	RPPS	-2.3%	\$1,265,298	20	\$2,947,523	\$270,703	4	\$630,604
Dale Medical Center (010021)	RPPS	-16.1%	\$89,814	2	\$335,161	\$72,690	2	\$271,261
DeKalb Regional Medical Center (010012)	RPPS	-15.7%	\$331,715	7	\$1,039,904	\$5,305	0	\$16,630
DW McMillan Memorial Hospital (010099)	RPPS	-6.4%	\$145,171	3	\$393,662	\$103,440	2	\$280,501

¹ CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q4 2025. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex Monitoring Team guidance. Reported Covid-19 PHE Funds (Worksheet G-3 line 24,50) excluded from operating margin. Adjustments made to operating margin to reflect full 2% sequester.

² Budget control Act of 2011

³ Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012

⁴ National Center for Rural Health works, 2016

⁵ The World Bank, 2023



Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimbursements Cut		
			Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
Evergreen Medical Center (010148)	RPPS	-48.2%	\$72,268	2	\$252,722	\$0	0	\$0
Fayette Medical Center (010045)	RPPS	-7.6%	\$129,634	3	\$377,811	\$23,010	0	\$67,061
Greene County Hospital (010051)	RPPS	19.3%	\$8,596	0	\$29,736	\$0	0	\$0
Grove Hill Memorial Hospital (010091)	RPPS	-4.9%	\$29,145	1	\$83,629	\$13,855	0	\$39,757
Hale County Hospital (010095)	RPPS	-16.8%	\$35,432	1	\$121,072	\$18,884	0	\$64,527
Highlands Medical Center (010061)	RPPS	-28.0%	\$281,209	7	\$990,611	\$43,015	1	\$151,530
Hill Hospital of Sumter County (010138)	RPPS	1.8%	\$1,870	0	\$7,945	\$2,534	0	\$10,765
Jackson Medical Center (010128)	RPPS	-17.5%	\$37,842	1	\$90,450	\$27,583	0	\$65,929
Lake Martin Community Hospital (010052)	RPPS	-27.6%	\$25,451	1	\$77,284	\$26,682	1	\$81,024
Lakeland Community Hospital (010125)	RPPS	-9.9%	\$75,637	2	\$256,182	\$15,058	0	\$51,002
Lawrence Medical Center (010059)	RPPS	-35.4%	\$25,498	1	\$83,299	\$13,249	0	\$43,281
Medical Center Barbour (010069)	RPPS	-11.9%	\$194,225	4	\$653,494	\$14,930	0	\$50,232
Medical Center Enterprise (010049)	RPPS	9.9%	\$360,340	8	\$1,155,665	\$40,527	1	\$129,977
Mizell Memorial Hospital (010007)	RPPS	-28.9%	\$107,002	3	\$391,941	\$66,512	2	\$243,627



Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimbursements Cut		
			Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
Monroe County Hospital (010120)	RPPS	-10.6%	\$109,592	3	\$380,585	\$37,604	1	\$130,589
North Baldwin Infirmary (010129)	RPPS	19.9%	\$503,146	7	\$1,121,390	\$54,566	1	\$121,615
North Mississippi Health Services - South Marion (010086)	RPPS	-4.9%	\$139,312	3	\$457,156	\$74,820	2	\$245,524
North Mississippi Medical Center - Hamilton (010044)	RPPS	-18.9%	\$59,064	1	\$179,221	\$26,451	1	\$80,260
Ochsner Choctaw General (011304)	CAH	6.8%	\$73,264	1	\$193,036	\$68,922	1	\$181,595
Red Bay Hospital (011302)	CAH	-24.6%	\$18,844	0	\$63,826	\$8,346	0	\$28,268
Regional Medical Center of Central Alabama (010150)	RPPS	-13.9%	\$109,596	2	\$332,061	\$31,262	1	\$94,721
Russell Medical Center (010065)	RPPS	-9.3%	\$267,647	5	\$748,781	\$0	0	\$0
Russellville Hospital (010158)	RPPS	-18.0%	\$84,578	2	\$292,398	\$121,922	3	\$421,504
South Baldwin Regional Medical Center (010083)	RPPS	34.3%	\$1,586,166	30	\$4,560,130	\$66,741	1	\$191,877
Tanner Medical Center - East Alabama (011306)	CAH	-1.5%	\$46,053	1	\$118,293	\$77,266	1	\$198,466
Troy Regional Medical Center (010126)	RPPS	-6.2%	\$143,995	2	\$363,746	\$73,135	1	\$184,746
UAB St Vincents Blount (011305)	CAH	-12.9%	\$82,456	1	\$198,567	\$125,399	2	\$301,982
UAB St Vincents Chilton (010173)	RPPS	16.7%	\$169,979	3	\$431,187	\$27,263	0	\$69,159



Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut		
			Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
UAB St Vincents St Clair (010130)	RPPS	6.7%	\$284,906	5	\$688,323	\$42,759	1	\$103,304
Washington County Hospital (011300)	CAH	10.0%	\$27,508	1	\$111,337	\$31,437	1	\$127,238
Whitfield Regional Hospital (010112)	RPPS	-32.8%	\$105,139	2	\$340,380	\$49,932	1	\$161,652

